
GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR
RIVER RESEARCH INSTITUTE

HARINGHATA CENTRAL LABORATORY
MOHONPUR, NADIA - 741246
PH. NO. (033) 25872233/ 2222

Corrigendum No. II

e-NIT No. WBIW/DIR/RRI/eNIT- 24/2017-18

Tender ID: 2018_IWD_150870_1

Name of work: "Strengthening, Widening  and Beatification Including  Two (02 No.) Box
Culvert Opening    for 0.437 KM Main Road from SH-10 (kampa Bongaon Road) to SubarnaJoyenti Gate
in connection with Development and Construction of Bituminous road 3.682km including construction of
cross drainage structures, Boundary wall for a length of 4.081km,Main Entry gate, Security room and
landscaping and renovation of existing Inspection Bungalow in connection with  Infrastructural
Development of River Research Institute at Haringhata Central Laboratory, Mohonpur, Nadia.”

A BANK CERTIFICATE has to be submitted by the participating Agencies as per format given
below in the letter head of the issuing bank and uploaded by the participating Agency with digital
signature.

To
The Director,
River Research Institute,
Haringhata Central Laboratory,
Mohonpur, Nadia-741246.

Bank Certificate

This is to certify that __________________________________________ (Name & Address of
Agency) is a reputed Company with a good financial standing.

If the contract for the work namely, “Strengthening, Widening  and Beatification Including  Two
(02 No.) Box Culvert Opening    for 0.437 KM Main Road from SH-10 (kampa Bongaon Road) to
SubarnaJoyenti Gate in connection with Development and Construction of Bituminous road 3.682km
including construction of cross drainage structures, Boundary wall for a length of 4.081km,Main Entry
gate, Security room and landscaping and renovation of existing Inspection Bungalow in connection with
Infrastructural Development of River Research Institute at Haringhata Central Laboratory, Mohonpur,
Nadia.”, NIT No. WBIW/DIR/RRI/eNIT- 24/2017-18 dated 19.01.2018 is awarded to above firm, we
shall be able to provide overdraft/ Credit facilities to the extent of Rs ___________________ (In figure
and words – 40% of the amount put to tender) to meet their working capital requirements for executing
the above contract.

Signature:

Designation: Branch Manager



In the above mentioned e-NIT the dates have been extended to facilitate procuring the
above bank certificate:

In place of Kindly read as
Document Download end date & bid submission end
date - 15.02.2018 at 15.00 Hrs

Document Download end date & bid submission end
date - 19.02.2018 at 15.00 hours.

Bid submission end date - 15.02.2018 at 15.00 Hrs Bid submission end date - 19.02.2018 at 15.00 hours.

Technical Bid opening date - 15.02.2018 at 15.30
hours.

Technical Bid opening date - 19.02.2018 at 15.30
hours.

All other terms and conditions remain as before.

Sd/-
Director

River Research Institute
HCL, Mohanpur, Nadia


